98
Typ VTH 25
VTH / VTM / VTI 25
Turbotron VT 25
Type VTH 25
economy-priced type for
standard and serial applications,
VTM 25

101
Options and order code
Order example VT2511 MS HN P000 F* E*
Type
VT 25 VT2511
Material of pipe section
Brass
Plastic PP
Stainless steel
MS
K6
VA
Version
VTH Standard
Option
10...30 VDC
4.5...26.5 VDC
HN
HK
VTM
VTI
MN
IP
Electrical connection
Cable (only VTH)
4 pin connector M12 x 1 (only VTM, VTI)
P000
S000
Options
Filter
Flat filter (only brass or stainless steel version)
None
F
0
Electronics
Incl. transducer 4...20 mA
J Corresponds with 0...60 l/min
J Corresponds with 0...100 l/min
J Corresponds with 0...160 l/min
E
F
G
Switching output VE
Switching output VE with pulse output
Version for local display TD 32500 (display must be ordered separately)
6
7
4
* If you do not require any of the options, digits of the order code do not apply.
Options
Screen filter with O-ring, in the inlet
Turbine flow transmitter, analog output 4...20 mA Description, see page 108
Turbine flow switch (contact) Description, see page 109
Version for local display TD 32500 Description, see page 114
102
Screw coupling
with temperature sensor
G1-ISO 228
Order code VT1310
Welding coupling PP
Order code VT1303
Bonding coupling PVC
Order code VT1304
Hose barb PP
Available in
3 diameters
d = 25 Order code VT1307
d = 30 Order code VT1308
d = 32 Order code VT1309
Screw coupling
R1-DIN EN 10226-1 2004-10
Order code VT25Z00000005
Screw coupling